105
EE10-Tv2.3
Measuring Quantities
Temperature (active output)
Analogue output 0...50°C (32...122°F) 1) 0-10 V -1 mA < lL < 1mA
4-20 mA (two wires) RL < (UV-10)/0.02 < 500 Ohm
Accuracy at 20°C (68°F) ±0.3°C (±0.54°F)
Temperature (passive output)

EE10-T
Connection DiaConnection Diaggrramam
OrOrdering Guidedering Guide
EE10-T3 EE10-T6
EE10-P
DimensionsDimensions
OrOrder Exampleder Example
temperature active (T)
temperature passive (P)
without display (--)
with display (D04)
MODEL
MODEL
OUTPUT
T-SENSOR
EE10-
EE10-
DISPLAY T-Unit
0-10V (3)
4-20 mA (6)
Pt 100 DIN A (A)
Pt 100 DIN B (B)
Pt 1000 DIN A (C)
Pt 1000 DIN B (D)
T-SCALE
0...50 (T04)
-5...55 (T31)
0...40 (T55)
other (Txx)
EE10-T6-D04-T04
Model: temperature transmitter
Output: 4-20mA
Display: with display
T-Unit: °C
T-scale: 0...50°C (32...122°F)
Housing: PC
Protection class: IP20
Housing colour: cover: RAL 9003 (signal white)
back: RAL 7035 (light grey)
(other colours upon request)
°C (--)
°F (E01)
W x H x D = 85 x 100 x 26 mm
(3.3 x 3.9 x 1 inch)